
DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
WorkFirst Children with Special 

Needs 

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER:   
2363-46789 

Amendment No.  01 

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of 
Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. 

Program Contract Number 
Click here to enter text. 
Contractor Contract Number 

CONTRACTOR NAME 
Snohomish County 

CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA) 
Snohomish County Health Department 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 
3020 Rucker Ave Suite 203 
Everett, WA  98201-     

WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS 
IDENTIFIER (UBI) 
313-014-461

DSHS INDEX NUMBER 
1065 

CONTRACTOR CONTACT 
Katie Curtis 

CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE 
(425) 339-8711

CONTRACTOR FAX 
Click here to enter text. 

CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 
katie.curtis@co.snohomish.wa.
us 

DSHS ADMINISTRATION 
Economic Services Administration 

DSHS DIVISION 
Community Services Division 

DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
3003CS-63 

DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE 
Anne Cervantes 
Regional WorkFirst Coordinator 

DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 
840 N. Broadway Suite 200 

Everett, WA  98201-____ 
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE 
(206) 402-2560

DSHS CONTACT FAX 
Click here to enter text. 

DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 
anne.cervantes@dshs.wa.gov 

IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? 
No 

CFDA NUMBERS 

AMENDMENT START DATE 
07/01/2023 

CONTRACT END DATE 
06/30/2025 

PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
$3,575.00 

AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE 
$14,300.00 

TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
$17,875.00 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT;  
CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER:  SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS.  When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: 

  Additional Exhibits (specify):  
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract.  No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties.  All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect.  The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

DSHS SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Alice Hildebrant, Contracts Officer 

DATE SIGNED

COUNCIL USE ONLY 
Approved    
ECAF #    
MOT/ORD   

Harper, 
Lacey

Digitally signed by 
Harper, Lacey 
Date: 2023.07.10 
09:08:37 -07'00'

County Executive 07/10/2023

07/13/2023



 
 

DSHS Central Contract Services   Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 
 

 
This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 
 
1. The period of performance is extended through June 30, 2025. 

2. The Contract Maximum Amount is increased by $14,300.  The new Contract Maximum Amount is 
$17,875. 

3. Section 4. Consideration. is amended as follows:  

Total consideration payable to Contractor for satisfactory performance of the work under this Contract, 
shall be paid in accordance with the fees set forth in the attached Exhibit(s).    

Total consideration payable for the contract period to the Contractor for satisfactory work performance 
including any and all expenses under this Contract is up to a maximum of $ 14,300. 

 Unspent funds designated for any State Fiscal Year shall remain unspent and may not be carried 
forward into the following State Fiscal Year. 

Consideration payable per State Fiscal Year:   

State Fiscal Year 2023 (July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024) = $ 7,150 

State Fiscal Year 2024 (July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025) = $ 7,150 

 
All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect.  
 




